

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.134 OF 2010

JAGDISH SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.L. Batta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. J.S. Saggi, Adv.
Mr. Mandeep Sajjan, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kapur, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harshbir Singh Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeal is adjourned for four weeks on the joint request of both the parties.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneha Lata Sharma]
Court Master