

d  
ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 134 OF 2010

JAGDISH SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report ))

Date: 26/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anupam Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed of in terms of the signed order.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
A.R-cum-P.S.

[ Sneh Lata Sharma ]  
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.134 OF 2010

Jagdish Singh . . . Appellant(s)

Versus

State of Punjab & Ors. . . Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellant as well as for the respondents.

(1) The appellant had filed earlier one Suit No.751 of 1988 for claiming certain benefits for the service rendered by him to Military for the period from 18.05.1963 to 10.01.1968 to be added in the subsequent service under the State of Punjab for pension and other benefits. That suit was decreed on 29.02.1992 by Additional Senior Sub-Judge, Fatehgarh Sahib. Subsequently, the appellant filed a Writ Petition in the year 2007 being CWP No.6108 of 2007 seeking additional benefits towards pension and this time he claimed for a further period up to 17.05.1970 though nothing prevented him from making that claim in the earlier Suit. One cannot litigate from time to time seeking some relief at one time, and part of it at another occasion. The writ petition was dismissed by a learned Judge of the Punjab

..2/-

:2:

and Haryana High Court by impugned order dated 15.05.2007. We see no reason to interfere with the impugned order.

(3) The appeal stands dismissed accordingly.

.....J.  
[H.L. GOKHALE ]

.....  
[J. CHELAMESWAR]

NEW DELHI ,  
SEPTEMBER 26, 2013.